
Ministry of Road Transport and Highways 

Government of India 
 

F.No-RO/UK/NH-109/Kainchidham/Bypass/01                 Dated-                                                                                          

 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT) 

 
1. Ministry of Road Transport & Highways through Chief Engineer, NH, PWD Uttarakhand has 

been assigned the work of “Consultancy Services for the DPR Preparation for Construction 

of Kainchi Dhaam Bypass on New NH- 109 (Old NH- NH-87 Ext.) in the State of Uttarakhand” 

as per Annexure-I.  

  

2. Proposals are hereby invited from eligible Consultants who meet the guidelines contained 

in Public Procurement (Preference to Make in India) Order, 2017 (amended on 16.09.2020) 

for preparation of Detailed Project Report of “Consultancy Services for the DPR Preparation 

for Construction of Kainchi Dhaam Bypass on New NH- 109 (Old NH- NH-87 Ext.) in the State 

of Uttarakhand”. Consultant submitting Proposal in sole capacity or as a member of joint 

venture or as an associate shall meet the guidelines contained in Public Procurement 

(Preference to Make in India) Order, 2017 (amended on 16.09.2020). The Letter of Invitation 

(LOI) and Terms of Reference (ToR) including Request for Proposal (RFP) is available online 

on e-tender portal of https://eprocure.gov.in.The document can also be downloaded from 

CPPP & Infracon Portal. Cost of the Document in the form of a Non-refundable document 

fee of Rs. 5,000 (Rupees Five Thousand only) must be submitted in Bharatkosh Portal 

online at the time of submission of bid proposal, specifying the tender id and bid due 

date. 

  

 

3. The RFP has also been uploaded on “INFRACON” (www.infracon.nic.in). As such before 

submitting the proposal the Consultant shall mandatorily register and enlist themselves (the 

firm and all key personnel), on the MoRTH portal “INFRACON” and furnish registration 

details along with its RFP. A copy of Infracon Operation Procedure is also enclosed for 

bidder’s reference.  

 

4. All the bidders registered on Infracon shall form a Team on Infracon and which would be 

assigned unique Infracon Team ID. Bidders while submitting the proposal shall quote the 

Infracon Team ID.  

 

5. Bid must be submitted online at e-tender portal of MoRTH https://eprocure.gov.in on or 

before <1500hrs on 07.04.2025>. 

 

6. The following schedule is to be followed for this assignment:  

 

i) Deadline for downloading of bid: 1700hrs, 07.04.2025 

ii) Last date for submission of queries:1100 hrs,18.03.2025 

iii) Pre bid meeting: 1500hrs, 18.03.2025 

 iv) Deadline for Submission of bids:1500 hrs 07.04.2025 

 

Yours Sincerely, 

                                                                                              

                                                                                Chief Engineer-Regional Officer 

                 MoRTH, Dehradun 

 

https://eprocure.gov.in/


 Tel: 0135-2738657 

 
E-mail: ro.ddn-morth@gov.in & romorthddn@gmail.com 

Website: https://eprocure.gov.in, www.infracon.nic.in                             
 

 

mailto:romorthddn@gmail.com

